Materials 2015, 8, 462-473; doi:10.3390/ma8020462
materials
ISSN 1996-1944
Article
Properties of Foamed Mortar Prepared with Granulated
Blast-Furnace Slag
Xiao Zhao 1,†, Siong-Kang Lim 2,†, Cher-Siang Tan 3,†, Bo Li 4,†, Tung-Chai Ling 4,*,

Curing
condition
Examine properties
ILT-0.54
1
(500:500)
1:0
(500:0)
550 0.54
Water
1. Fresh state properties
(table flow spread and
self-compacting slump
spread)
2. Compressive strength
ILT-0.56 523 0.56
ILT-0.58 502 0.58
ILT-0.60 480 0.60
ILT-0.62 465 0.62
ILT-0.64 448 0.64
Series 2: Investigation on the effect of slag and curing conditions
Mix details
c/s
(in kg/m3)